a significant number of May / June candidates, attained passes in 

gateway subjects, such as Mathematics and Physical Sciences.  The 

total number of candidates who attained a pass in Mathematics and 

Physical Sciences is eleven thousand, five hundred and fifty-

seven (11 57), and eight thousand, two hundred and fifty-eight 

(8 258), respectively. 

The results of the candidates, who wrote this examination, are 

available at District offices, or at the centres, where the examination 

was written.  Senior Certificate candidates, who sat for this 

examination, can obtain their results from the DBE website